GUARANTEED TOUGH.

DCS380M2-GB

18V XR Li-lon Reciprocating Saw

FEATURES

» Lever-action keyless blade clamp for quick and easy blade changes

» Four-position blade clamp allows for flush cutting and increased versatility

> Pivoting adjustable shoe with open top for high stability and blade visibility during

a cut

SPECIFICATIONS

Power Output

No Load Stroke Rate
Stroke Length

Weight

Length

Height

Uncertainty K 1 (Vibration)
Sound Pressure

Sound Pressure Uncertainty

Sound Power

Sound Power Uncertainty
Battery chemistry
Voltage

Battery Capacity

Hand/Arm Vibration - Cutting boards
Hand/Arm Vibration - Cutting wooden beams

Uncertainty K 2 (Vibration)
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560 Watt
0-2950 spm
28.6 mm
3.3 kg
425 mm
195 mm
6.3 m/s?
87 dB(A)
3 dB(A)
98 dB(A)
3 dB(A)
XR Li-lon
18V

4.0 Ah
26.0 m/s?2
25.5 m/s?
10.6 m/s?
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INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES




