

GUARANTEED TOUGH:

DCS380M2-GB 18V XR Li-lon Reciprocating Saw



FEATURES

- > Lever-action keyless blade clamp for quick and easy blade changes
- > Four-position blade clamp allows for flush cutting and increased versatility
- > Pivoting adjustable shoe with open top for high stability and blade visibility during a cut

SPECIFICATIONS

Power Output	560 Watt
No Load Stroke Rate	0-2950 spm
Stroke Length	28.6 mm
Weight	3.3 kg
Length	425 mm
Height	195 mm
Uncertainty K 1 (Vibration)	6.3 m/s ²
Sound Pressure	87 dB(A)
Sound Pressure Uncertainty	3 dB(A)
Sound Power	98 dB(A)
Sound Power Uncertainty	3 dB(A)
Battery chemistry	XR Li-Ion
Voltage	18 V
Battery Capacity	4.0 Ah
Hand/Arm Vibration - Cutting boards	26.0 m/s ²
Hand/Arm Vibration - Cutting wooden beams	25.5 m/s ²
Uncertainty K 2 (Vibration)	10.6 m/s ²

